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South and East Lincolnshire Crowd – Two Year Progress Report 

 

Introduction 

 
Boston Borough Council on behalf of South Holland District Council and East Lindsey District 

Council commissioned Spacehive in Autumn 2022 to set up and operate a crowdfunding 

platform for the South and East Lincolnshire Councils Partnership.    The platform helps 

leverage in funds for community projects from not only Council sources but also via other 

members of the community.  

 

The fund has now been in operation for two years and has supported 15 successful projects 

across the partnership.  Which collectively have attracted over 545 pledges, contributing to a 

total project value of £149.887. 

 

Data 

 
The following information covers 15 project ideas, covering the period February 2023 to July 

2025.  During this time there were three official funding windows for projects to raise funds. 

15 projects (88%) have reached their target and have now finished raising funds.  1 project 

was unsuccessful and 1 project continues to raise funds via the platform.  

 

 

 

Leverage 

 
The total raised for successful projects on the South and East Lincolnshire Crowd is £149,887 

of this £77,117 was pledged by the South and East Lincolnshire Crowd and the remaining 

£72,770 from 545 pledges from the ‘crowd’ 

 

It should be noted that the South and East Lincolnshire Councils Partnership commitment to 

the programme consists of both grant giving and the cost of the annual contract fees.   The 

programme operates two rounds per annum, Spring and Autumn.  The contract value to 

date Is calculated at £68,000 – the contract is split equally between the 3 councils.    
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Projects 
 

To date 88% of projects that have launched have hit their funding target.   

 

The biggest project so far being Fydell House (project total £22,632) with the smallest being 
Remembering Spilsby Union Workhouse (project total £2765).    Projects see a good range 

or of supporters with one project seeing 60 backers .  Projects also see a range of financial 

contributions with contributions starting as low as £2. See appendix A for an example of the 

impacting reporting received from projects.  

 

 

Details of successful projects: 

 

Tydd Dog paddock play area  
 
South Holland pledge pot contribution 
£2000 
 
Crowd Contribution £3520 
 
Category: 
Sport and Play 
Park and Gardens 
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Social and Educational activity – Lithuanian 
Community Group 
 
Boston pledge pot contribution  - £3,500 
 
Crowd contribution - £5,154 
 
Category: 
Sport and Play 
Arts and Culture  
 

 

 
 
 

Restoration of Goluceby Church 
 
East Lindsey pledge pot contribution - £1,800 
UKSPF pot contribution - £3,000 
TOTAL - £4,800 
 
Crowd contribution - £5,875 
 
Category: 
Buildings 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix 1 

4 
 

Spalding Museum – The Future  
 
UKSPF pot contribution - £3,000 
 
Crowd Contribution - £9,846 
 
Category: 
Arts and Culture 
Buildings 
Street and Infrastructure 
 
 
 

 
 

Taste it Lincolnshire  
 
South Holland pledge pot contribution - £1,500 
Boston pledge pot contribution - £1,500 
East Lindsey pledge pot contribution £750 
UKSPF pot contribution - £3,000 
TOTAL - £6,750 
 
Crowd Contribution - £8,240 
 
Category: 
Arts and Culture 
Food and Farming  
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Fydell House  
 
Boston pledge pot contribution  - £5,000 
UKSPF pledge pot contribution £3,000 
 
TOTAL £8,000 
 
Crowd Contribution - £14,632 
 
Category: 
Arts and Culture 
Parks and Gardens 
Buildings  
 

 

 
 

Remembering Spilsby Union Workhouse 
 
East Lindsey pledge pot contribution - £480 
UKSPF pot contribution - £1,300 
TOTAL - £1780 
 
Crowd contribution - £985 
 
Category: 
Arts and Culture 
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Young Farmers Gardening Club 
 
Boston pledge pot contribution  - £3,000 
 
Crowd Contribution - £3,062 
 
Category: 
Parks and Gardens 
Sport and Play 
Food and Farming 
 

 

 
 

Crafty Cabin 
 
East Lindsey pledge pot contribution - 
£5,000 
UKSPF pledge pot contribution - £3,000 
 
 
Crowd contribution - £5,019 
 
 
Category: 
Buildings 

 
Rural Friendship Group 
East Lindsey Pledge Pot contribution - 
£2,400 
 
UKSPF pledge pot contribution - £3,000 
 
Crowd contribution - £2,928 
 
Category: 
Art and Culture 
Sport and Play  
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FND Lincs Supporting FND 
 
South Holland Pledge Pot contribution  
£2,000 
 
Crowd Contribution - £2004 
 
 

 
Louth Sensory Room 
 
East Lindsey Pledge Pot contribution 
£5,000 
 
Crowd Contribution - £7,047 
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Tiny Ponies, Big Smiles, Lincolnshire 
 
East Lindsey Pledge Pot contribution 
£5,000 
 
Boston Pledge pot contribution 
£2,000 
 
Crowd Contribution - £ 4,828 
 

 
 

Rock School Bus – Music for all  
 
East Lindsey Pledge Pot contribution 
£2,400 
 
Boston Pledge pot contribution 
£2,400 
 
South Holland Pledge pot contribution  
£2,400 
 
Crowd Contribution - £ 4,682 
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Bobs Brainwaves 
 
 
Boston Pledge Pot contribution 
£2,250 
 
Crowd Contribution - £2, 367 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Outcomes Against Targets 

 
Financial Target 
 

At the outset of the scheme, the target was to achieve a return of £3 for every £1 invested by 

the Council  

 

 Outcome: In South Holland, this target is significantly exceeded, achieving a return of £4.60 

for every £1 invested. 

 

Wider Outcomes  
 

The scheme aimed to deliver the following outcomes: 

 

• Improve the mental and physical health and wellbeing of the local community 
• Enhance lives through events and activities 
• Build stronger communities.  
• Help to tackle barriers and challenges many of us experience in life, such as poverty, 

ill health, distance from services, social isolation/loneliness 
• Invest in and maintain facilities we rely on for activities to take place 
• Increase Physical activity levels 
• Connect and integrate people into their local community 
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Below is a summary of how each project has contributed to these outcomes: 

Project Key Outcomes Delivered 

Tydd Playing Field Improved mental and physical Health 
Increased activity levels  
Community integration 

Lithuanian Community Group  Held 2 events 
Building stronger communities 
Improved community integration 
 

Goulceby Church Improved building 
Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Building stronger communities 
Maintaining facilities 
Improved community integration  
 

Museum of Spalding Gentlemen’s Society   Improved building 
Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Building stronger communities 
Maintaining facilities 
Improved community integration 

Taste it Lincolnshire  Enhanced wellbeing 
7 events  

Fydell House Improved building 
Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Building stronger communities 
Maintaining facilities 
Improved community integration 
Increase in volunteers  

Community Growers Enhanced wellbeing 
Building stronger communities 
Community integration 
Hosting events  

Rural Friendship Group Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Building stronger communities 
Tackling social isolation  
Improved community integration 
Increase in volunteers 

Crafty Cabin Improved building 
Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Building stronger communities 
Maintaining facilities 
Improved community integration 
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Increase in volunteers  

Bobs Brainwaves  Community integration 
Enhance Wellbeing 
Building Stronger communities 

Rock School Bus Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Improved community integration 
Building stronger communities 
 

Tiny Ponies, Big Smiles Lincolnshire Enhance wellbeing 
Hosting events 
Improved community integration 
Building stronger communities 
Tackling Social Isolation  

Louth Sensory Room Enhance wellbeing 
Improved community integration 
Building stronger communities 
Maintaining facilities 
 

FND Lincs Supporting FND 

 
Enhance wellbeing 
Improved community integration 
Building stronger communities 
Tackling social isolation  

 

Overall Achievements  

 

• 5 community buildings refurbished or improved 

• Multiple new events supported that did not exist prior to the Crowdfunding scheme 

• Increased community engagement across groups and locations 

• Increased number of volunteer opportunities 

• Signification return on investment  
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Communications 

 
The South and East Lincolnshire Crowd requires awareness raising – first to attract project 

creators and then secondly to attract project supporters to pledge to these projects.  This has 

been done through a variety of routes, including signposting, social media campaigners, press 

releases and Member briefings  and projects can directly inform people through their own 

websites and social media campaigns.  

 

There have been four press release featuring the South and East Lincolnshire Crowd and 
also a number of leaflets have been distributed to community groups to inform them of the 
scheme.  
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Lithuanian Community Group – Cultural activities  

 

“Our Christmas event on December, attracted over 400 individuals from various cultural backgrounds. 

With your support, we curated a memorable experience featuring children's clubs, adult performers, 

and traditional theatre acts. The resounding success of this event not only brought our community 

closer together but also facilitated cultural exchange and appreciation among attendees from diverse 

backgrounds” 

 

“The Pancakes Day event in February, saw over 200 attendees gather at Boston Market Place Square, 

the Methodist Church Garden, and the Local Community Centre. Through captivating performances, 

interactive games, and delectable traditional cuisine, we fostered an inclusive atmosphere that 

brought joy and camaraderie to all who participated. 
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